
 2022 The Saddlefitter Brisbane CDI
Queensland Dressage Championships

Acceptance List as at 13th September 2022

Competition 1 - Hygain Grand Prix CDI 3*

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
5212 CABARET C Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Kim Tenkate Accepted
1130 CENNIN Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
1835 HAYA Marvin Smink VIC Sharon Roberts Accepted
5390 IMMENHOF SCOUT Matthew Lord QLD Matthew Lord Accepted
4885 FERERRO CHOCOLATE BOX Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
2630 BELLAGIO 11 (IMP) Victoria Welch QLD Elizabeth Welch Accepted

Competition 2 - Hygain Grand Prix Special CDI 3*

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
5212 CABARET C Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Kim Tenkate Accepted
1130 CENNIN Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
1835 HAYA Marvin Smink VIC Sharon Roberts Accepted
5390 IMMENHOF SCOUT Matthew Lord QLD Matthew Lord Accepted
4885 FERERRO CHOCOLATE BOX Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
2630 BELLAGIO 11 (IMP) Victoria Welch QLD Elizabeth Welch Accepted

Competition 3 - Hygain Grand Prix Kur CDI 3*

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
5212 CABARET C Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Kim Tenkate Accepted
1130 CENNIN Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
1835 HAYA Marvin Smink VIC Sharon Roberts Accepted
5390 IMMENHOF SCOUT Matthew Lord QLD Matthew Lord Accepted
4885 FERERRO CHOCOLATE BOX Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
2630 BELLAGIO 11 (IMP) Victoria Welch QLD Elizabeth Welch Accepted

Competition 4 - Belrock Equestrian Children Rider Preliminary B Test FEI-Ch

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
1773 WYNARA DAYDREAM Maggie Herring QLD Maggie Herring Accepted
7518 DELON PARK HILKENS SHADOW Mia Doogue QLD Mia Doogue Accepted

P1064 THE SILVER ROSE Tamika Donald QLD Tamika Donald Pending
P2317 KIZASHI Zali Mills VIC Kate Dertell Accepted

7827 CALVESTON MIGHTY JOE Kirra Nicholls QLD Kirra Nicholls Withdrawn
7723 MR BANKS Morgan Lyall QLD Morgan Lyall Withdrawn

Competition 5 - Belrock Equestrian Children Rider Team Test FEI-Ch

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
1773 WYNARA DAYDREAM Maggie Herring QLD Maggie Herring Accepted
7518 DELON PARK HILKENS SHADOW Mia Doogue QLD Mia Doogue Accepted

P1064 THE SILVER ROSE Tamika Donald QLD Tamika Donald Pending
P2317 KIZASHI Zali Mills VIC Kate Dertell Accepted

7827 CALVESTON MIGHTY JOE Kirra Nicholls QLD Kirra Nicholls Withdrawn
7723 MR BANKS Morgan Lyall QLD Morgan Lyall Withdrawn

2022 The Saddlefitter Brisbane CDI
Acceptance List

13 September 2022 Page 1 of 10



 2022 The Saddlefitter Brisbane CDI
Queensland Dressage Championships

Acceptance List as at 13th September 2022

Competition 9 - Equissage Junior Rider Team Test FEI-J

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6575 JAYBEE CABOCHON Arabella Eagles QLD Jacqueline Cannon Accepted
5397 CASPIAN WF Bridgette Dalmau QLD Vanessa Brown Accepted
6993 JAYBEE ANGELINA Bronte Rigney QLD Bronte Rigney Accepted
6832 KINNORDY GR RUDY Brooke Flesser QLD Brooke Flesser Accepted
5710 KALAHARI Ella Jacobs QLD Ella Jacobs Accepted
7544 REGAL DON RONALDO Erin Johnston QLD Erin Johnston Accepted
371 KILIMANJARO Jessica Dertell VIC Kate Dertell Accepted
735 COURTLANDS CADMAN Kate Kyros NSW Kate Kyros Accepted

7852 ENGEL D'OTTIE Zara-Jane Mead QLD Zara-Jane Mead Accepted

Competition 10 - Equissage Junior Rider Individual Test FEI-J

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6575 JAYBEE CABOCHON Arabella Eagles QLD Jacqueline Cannon Accepted
5397 CASPIAN WF Bridgette Dalmau QLD Vanessa Brown Accepted
6993 JAYBEE ANGELINA Bronte Rigney QLD Bronte Rigney Accepted
6832 KINNORDY GR RUDY Brooke Flesser QLD Brooke Flesser Accepted
5710 KALAHARI Ella Jacobs QLD Ella Jacobs Accepted
7544 REGAL DON RONALDO Erin Johnston QLD Erin Johnston Accepted
371 KILIMANJARO Jessica Dertell VIC Kate Dertell Accepted
735 COURTLANDS CADMAN Kate Kyros NSW Kate Kyros Accepted

7852 ENGEL D'OTTIE Zara-Jane Mead QLD Zara-Jane Mead Accepted

Competition 11 - Equissage Junior Rider Freestyle Test FEI-J

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6575 JAYBEE CABOCHON Arabella Eagles QLD Jacqueline Cannon Nominated
5397 CASPIAN WF Bridgette Dalmau QLD Vanessa Brown Nominated
6993 JAYBEE ANGELINA Bronte Rigney QLD Bronte Rigney Nominated
6832 KINNORDY GR RUDY Brooke Flesser QLD Brooke Flesser Nominated
5710 KALAHARI Ella Jacobs QLD Ella Jacobs Nominated
7544 REGAL DON RONALDO Erin Johnston QLD Erin Johnston Nominated
371 KILIMANJARO Jessica Dertell VIC Kate Dertell Nominated
735 COURTLANDS CADMAN Kate Kyros NSW Kate Kyros Nominated

7852 ENGEL D'OTTIE Zara-Jane Mead QLD Zara-Jane Mead Nominated

Competition 12 - Horseland Young Rider Rider Team Test FEI-Y

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6321 REMI LAURIES JOY Danielle McMahon QLD Danielle McMahon Accepted
2492 GLADSTONE M H Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
5777 BORSATO Katie Hancock NSW Katie Hancock Accepted
7410 RUBINZENT Lucy Alati NSW Accepted
6498 JEMBRAE RATTLE N HUM Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan Withdrawn

Competition 13 - Horseland Young Rider Rider Individual Test FEI-Y

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6321 REMI LAURIES JOY Danielle McMahon QLD Danielle McMahon Accepted
2492 GLADSTONE M H Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
5777 BORSATO Katie Hancock NSW Katie Hancock Accepted
7410 RUBINZENT Lucy Alati NSW Accepted
6498 JEMBRAE RATTLE N HUM Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan Withdrawn

Competition 14 -Alex Hayes Young Rider Rider Freestyle FEI-Y

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6321 REMI LAURIES JOY Danielle McMahon QLD Danielle McMahon Nominated
2492 GLADSTONE M H Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Nominated
5777 BORSATO Katie Hancock NSW Katie Hancock Nominated
7410 RUBINZENT Lucy Alati NSW Nominated
6498 JEMBRAE RATTLE N HUM Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan Withdrawm
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Competition 15 - International Horse Breeders Under 25 Intermediate II

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
9020 QUEENSLAND Claire Plenty NSW Claire Plenty Accepted
6418 HARROGATE (SHCA) Hannah Barker NSW Susan Bailey Accepted
2448 ESKARA DE JEU Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
6157 FORTUNE COOKIE Mackenzie Boundy QLD Mackenzie Boundy Accepted
2044 UTOPIAN CARDINAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Accepted
6707 REDWOOD DESIRE Rosanna Relton QLD Rosanna Relton Accepted

Competition 16 - International Horse Breeders Under 25 Grand Prix

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
9020 QUEENSLAND Claire Plenty NSW Claire Plenty Accepted
6418 HARROGATE (SHCA) Hannah Barker NSW Susan Bailey Accepted
2448 ESKARA DE JEU Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Accepted
6157 FORTUNE COOKIE Mackenzie Boundy QLD Mackenzie Boundy Accepted
2044 UTOPIAN CARDINAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Accepted
6707 REDWOOD DESIRE Rosanna Relton QLD Rosanna Relton Accepted

Competition 17 - International Horse Breeders Under 25 Grand Prix Kur

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
9020 QUEENSLAND Claire Plenty NSW Claire Plenty Nominated
6418 HARROGATE (SHCA) Hannah Barker NSW Susan Bailey Nominated
2448 ESKARA DE JEU Jessica Dertell VIC Samantha Thomas Nominated
6157 FORTUNE COOKIE Mackenzie Boundy QLD Mackenzie Boundy Nominated
2044 UTOPIAN CARDINAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Nominated
6707 REDWOOD DESIRE Rosanna Relton QLD Rosanna Relton Nominated

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6376 GLENVIEW ARRAN DANCER Anne McDiarmid NSW Anne McDiarmid Accepted
6417 QUATERBELLA K Ashleigh Urban QLD Ashleigh Urban Accepted

72 CAMPARI AS Charlotte Waterman NSW Charlotte Waterman Accepted
6308 WHY WALTZ FURST DANCE Claire Wallace QLD Claire Wallace Accepted
5940 BRADGATE PARK DEMI Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Carissa Wessels Accepted
5169 WINDHILL WISDOM Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Accepted
2399 KARABIL PARK SIR JAZZ Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Accepted
1423 LARAPINTA SHOWSTAR Jayden Donald QLD Jayden Donald Accepted
6876 TARRENDENE HEIDI Kaitlin Dooney QLD Kaitlin Dooney Accepted
3745 KR FAIT ACCOMPLI (HAN) Kaz Roe QLD Kaz Roe Accepted
2508 HOTRUSCHELS TAONGA Marvin Smink VIC Cheryl Akil Accepted
2132 ASTRONOMICAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Accepted
5560 BRADGATE PARK REGGAE Rachelle Hirst NSW Rachelle Hirst Accepted
6952 BASALI Robyne Smith NSW Jan Mastin Accepted
1576 EMU GULLY LIGHTNING RIDGE Sally Collins QLD Kirsteen Dixon Accepted
1456 ROYALTY R Serena Ireland NSW Serena Ireland Accepted
483 ASHWOOD PARK PRESCOTT Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted

5876 SYLVESTER STALLONE Emalie Rowan QLD Emalie Rowan Withdrawn
6002 DREAMTIME IDANA Margot Warnett QLD Margot Warnett Withdrawn
5443 KALIMNA RENOIR Sarah Honeywell QLD Sarah Honeywell Withdrawn

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6763 BELLARA BELVEDERE Amanda Finnimore QLD Amanda Finnimore Accepted
6532 SANDHILLS TANGO Debbie Kopp QLD Debbie Kopp Accepted
494 GWANDALAN SNOWMAN Deborah Fulwood NSW Deborah Fulwood Accepted
194 MY ROSALEE Ellyn Parker QLD Ellyn Parker Accepted

6251 TMH BOGART Kerri-Lee Ryder QLD Kerri-Lee Ryder Accepted
7640 REGAL DON RICO Jane Carcary QLD Jane Carcary Accepted
6962 REVELWOOD OVALTINE Lucinda Peacey QLD Lucinda Peacey Accepted
9776 BELLVALE LEWIS Mariette Van Den Berg NSW Mariette Van Den Berg Accepted
974 REMI LAUREATE Poppy Ellis-Southwell QLD Poppy Ellis-Southwell Accepted

5247 RAKETE Trisha Sellers QLD Trisha Sellers Accepted

                                  Competition 18 - Martin Collins Open Prix St Georges CDN

                                       Competition 19 - Boutique Equine AAOR Prix St Georges CDN
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Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6417 QUATERBELLA K Ashleigh Urban QLD Ashleigh Urban Accepted
6957 FLANAGANS DREAM Catherine Alati NSW Catherine Alati Accepted

72 CAMPARI AS Charlotte Waterman NSW Charlotte Waterman Accepted
5940 BRADGATE PARK DEMI Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Carissa Wessels Accepted
5169 WINDHILL WISDOM Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Accepted
2399 KARABIL PARK SIR JAZZ Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Accepted
3745 KR FAIT ACCOMPLI (HAN) Kaz Roe QLD Kaz Roe Accepted
2508 HOTRUSCHELS TAONGA Marvin Smink VIC Cheryl Akil Accepted
2132 ASTRONOMICAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Accepted
5560 BRADGATE PARK REGGAE Rachelle Hirst NSW Rachelle Hirst Accepted
6952 BASALI Robyne Smith NSW Jan Mastin Accepted
1456 ROYALTY R Serena Ireland NSW Serena Ireland Accepted
483 ASHWOOD PARK PRESCOTT Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted

6002 DREAMTIME IDANA Margot Warnett QLD Margot Warnett Withdrawn
5443 KALIMNA RENOIR Sarah Honeywell QLD Sarah Honeywell Withdrawn

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6532 SANDHILLS TANGO Debbie Kopp QLD Debbie Kopp Accepted
494 GWANDALAN SNOWMAN Deborah Fulwood NSW Deborah Fulwood Accepted
194 MY ROSALEE Ellyn Parker QLD Accepted

6251 TMH BOGART Kerri-Lee Ryder QLD Kerri-Lee Ryder Accepted
6962 REVELWOOD OVALTINE Lucinda Peacey QLD Lucinda Peacey Accepted
5247 RAKETE Trisha Sellers QLD Trisha Sellers Accepted

6763 BELLARA BELVEDERE Amanda Finnimore QLD Amanda Finnimore Withdrawn

                                  Competition 22 - Petstock Caboolture Intermediate 1 Freestyle CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6417 QUATERBELLA K Ashleigh Urban QLD Ashleigh Urban Nominated

72 CAMPARI AS Charlotte Waterman NSW Charlotte Waterman Nominated
494 GWANDALAN SNOWMAN Deborah Fulwood NSW Deborah Fulwood Nominated
194 MY ROSALEE Ellyn Parker QLD Nominated

5169 WINDHILL WISDOM Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Nominated
2399 KARABIL PARK SIR JAZZ Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Nominated
3745 KR FAIT ACCOMPLI (HAN) Kaz Roe QLD Kaz Roe Nominated
2508 HOTRUSCHELS TAONGA Marvin Smink VIC Cheryl Akil Nominated
2132 ASTRONOMICAL Mary Nitschke NSW Mary Nitschke Nominated
6952 BASALI Robyne Smith NSW Jan Mastin Nominated
1456 ROYALTY R Serena Ireland NSW Serena Ireland Nominated
483 ASHWOOD PARK PRESCOTT Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Nominated

5247 RAKETE Trisha Sellers QLD Trisha Sellers Nominated

        Competition 23 - WestVets Open Intermediate A CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
3864 BATTLESTAR GALACTICA Caroline Bonney QLD Caroline Bonney Accepted
6957 FLANAGANS DREAM Catherine Alati NSW Catherine Alati Accepted
6133 REMI DOWNUNDER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Ann Messenger Accepted
4612 CAROUSEL OASIS Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley Accepted
5966 AEA TORONTO Rachael Bell QLD Colin Bell Accepted

4858 AVONDALE LINDT Naomi Strong QLD Naomi Strong Withdrawn

        Competition 25 - Open Intermediate B CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
3864 BATTLESTAR GALACTICA Caroline Bonney QLD Caroline Bonney Accepted
6133 REMI DOWNUNDER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Ann Messenger Accepted
4612 CAROUSEL OASIS Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley Accepted
5966 AEA TORONTO Rachael Bell QLD Colin Bell Accepted

4858 AVONDALE LINDT Naomi Strong QLD Naomi Strong Withdrawn

                                                   Competition 20 - Kohnkes Own Open Intermediate I CDN

                                   Competition 21 - Boutique Equine AAOR Intermediate I CDN
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Competition 27 - Intermediate A/B Freestyle CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
3864 BATTLESTAR GALACTICA Caroline Bonney QLD Caroline Bonney Accepted
6133 REMI DOWNUNDER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Ann Messenger Accepted
4612 CAROUSEL OASIS Lisel Dingley QLD Lisel Dingley Accepted
5966 AEA TORONTO Rachael Bell QLD Colin Bell Accepted

4858 AVONDALE LINDT Naomi Strong QLD Naomi Strong Withdrawn

Competition 28 - Future Farms Intermediate II CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
2093 CLEOPATRA HOPE Belinda Russo QLD Belinda Russo Accepted
3224 FOR FUN 45 Danica Vansleve QLD Danica Vansleve Accepted
3788 GB WINCHESTER Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Accepted
671 JORDAN Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Accepted

5470 SHARELLEN GADABOUT Justine Dean QLD Justine Dean Accepted
5726 ELITE DESTINY Karen Crommelin QLD Karen Crommelin Accepted

90 D'COEUR NOBLE Kate Wilson QLD Kate Wilson Accepted
7247 DAVINCI L Lee Muir-Clarke QLD Lee Muir-Clarke Pending
4244 LARUNDEL GIANNI Nichole Aird QLD Nichole Aird Accepted
7850 GWANDALAN LUCA Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Accepted
2630 BELLAGIO 11 (IMP) Victoria Welch QLD Elizabeth Welch Accepted

2699 DIAMOND JIVE Matthew Lord QLD Natasha Althoff-Kelley Withdrawn

                  Competition 29 - County Saddlery Grand Prix CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
2093 CLEOPATRA HOPE Belinda Russo QLD Belinda Russo Accepted
3224 FOR FUN 45 Danica Vansleve QLD Danica Vansleve Accepted
3788 GB WINCHESTER Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Accepted
671 JORDAN Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Accepted

5470 SHARELLEN GADABOUT Justine Dean QLD Justine Dean Accepted
5726 ELITE DESTINY Karen Crommelin QLD Karen Crommelin Accepted

90 D'COEUR NOBLE Kate Wilson QLD Kate Wilson Accepted
2699 DIAMOND JIVE Matthew Lord QLD Natasha Althoff-Kelley Accepted
4244 LARUNDEL GIANNI Nichole Aird QLD Nichole Aird Accepted
7850 GWANDALAN LUCA Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Accepted

7247 DAVINCI L Lee Muir-Clarke QLD Lee Muir-Clarke Withdrawn

                Competition 30 - County Saddlery Grand Prix Special CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
671 JORDAN Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Accepted

3788 GB WINCHESTER Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Accepted
5470 SHARELLEN GADABOUT Justine Dean QLD Justine Dean Accepted

90 D'COEUR NOBLE Kate Wilson QLD Kate Wilson Accepted
2699 DIAMOND JIVE Matthew Lord QLD Natasha Althoff-Kelley Accepted
7850 GWANDALAN LUCA Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Accepted

               Competition 31 - County Saddlery Grand Prix Freestyle CDN

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
3224 FOR FUN 45 Danica Vansleve QLD Danica Vansleve Nominated
3788 GB WINCHESTER Gary Lung QLD Gary Lung Nominated
671 JORDAN Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Nominated

5470 SHARELLEN GADABOUT Justine Dean QLD Justine Dean Nominated
2699 DIAMOND JIVE Matthew Lord QLD Natasha Althoff-Kelley Nominated
7850 GWANDALAN LUCA Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Nominated
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            Competition 32 -KC Equestrian Open Advanced Championship 5B & 5C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6376 GLENVIEW ARRAN DANCER Anne McDiarmid NSW Anne McDiarmid Accepted
7222 IAGO N Arian Nijhuis QLD Arian Nijhuis Accepted
6308 WHY WALTZ FURST DANCE Claire Wallace QLD Claire Wallace Accepted
6393 FEDERATION Danielle Keogh QLD Danielle Keogh Accepted
6684 BLUEFIELDS AMARILLO Danielle Shearer QLD Julie Pearson Accepted
817 DEL PIERO ZF Elliot Patterson QLD Alexis Hellyer Accepted

5876 SYLVESTER STALLONE Emalie Rowan QLD Emalie Rowan Accepted
339 SCARLATTI MIO VSR Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Emma Flavelle-Watts Accepted

1423 LARAPINTA SHOWSTAR Jayden Donald QLD Jayden Donald Accepted
7081 FERRARI (IMP) Jaydn Bromiley QLD Jaydn Bromiley Accepted
7106 PROMINENCE Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Accepted
6876 TARRENDENE HEIDI Kaitlin Dooney QLD Kaitlin Dooney Accepted
4445 MOOSIMUS MAXIMUS Kirra-Lee Ayala QLD Emma McBain Accepted
3258 CRYSTALBROOK PLATINUM Kristen McAuslan QLD Jennifer White Accepted
833 LETS CHARMEUX Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Accepted

1750 HISTOIRE DO TEXEL Marvin Smink VIC Sharon Roberts Accepted
7529 REMI VIGNERON Matthew Lord QLD Cheryl O'Brien Accepted
2629 FINCHTON Melanie Schmerglatt QLD Melanie Schmerglatt Accepted
8147 FLORISANTA Natasha Althoff-Kelley VIC Natasha Althoff-Kelley Accepted
7856 RIBBLETON FELIX Olivia Farrell QLD Olivia Farrell Accepted
5569 MS BOLLINGER Rachelle Hirst NSW Rachelle Hirst Accepted

63 DEHERE TLF Ricky MacMillan QLD Ricky MacMillan Accepted
908 LORD LARRY Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Accepted

1576 EMU GULLY LIGHTNING RIDGE Sally Collins QLD Kirsteen Dixon Accepted
3981 ASHWOOD LONDON PRADA Shannan Connell NSW Shannan Connell Accepted
6943 ASHWOOD PLATINUM AUSTRALIA Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted

6366 FIESTA Madison Clarke QLD Madison Clarke 1st reserve

Competition 33 -Equinesque AAOR Advanced Championship 5B & 5C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
7640 REGAL DON RICO Jane Carcary QLD Jane Carcary Accepted
6405 ARNAGE RED CAVIAR Jordan Jolly QLD Jordan Jolly Accepted
3601 OPAL STAR OF OAKSIDE Kay Knight NSW Kay Knight Accepted
5521 FIRST DANCE Lindal Binch QLD Lindal Binch Accepted
9776 BELLVALE LEWIS Mariette Van Den Berg NSW Mariette Van Den Berg Accepted
7288 DON AMOUR Nina Lucas NSW Nina Lucas Accepted
974 REMI LAUREATE Poppy Ellis-Southwell QLD Poppy Ellis-Southwell Accepted

5787 BUCKWELL PARK GIRL POWER Sarah Hancock QLD Sarah Hancock Accepted
6992 FURSTIN LA JOER Vicki Gowland QLD Vicki Gowland Accepted

                            Competition 34 - Unicorn Videos Advanced Freestyle

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
7106 PROMINENCE Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Nominated
833 LETS CHARMEUX Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Nominated

9776 BELLVALE LEWIS Mariette Van Den Berg NSW Mariette Van Den Berg Nominated
7856 RIBBLETON FELIX Olivia Farrell QLD Olivia Farrell Nominated
908 LORD LARRY Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Nominated

6943 ASHWOOD PLATINUM AUSTRALIA Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Nominated
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Competition 35 - Catherine Flannery Memorial Open Medium Championship 4B & 4C Sponsored by The George Family Trust

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
7810 FRITZIO Alexis Hellyer QLD Alexis Hellyer Accepted
6684 BLUEFIELDS AMARILLO Danielle Shearer QLD Julie Pearson Accepted
418 BOTTEGA  GOLD Dean Izzard QLD Dean Izzard Accepted

7811 FIDIBUS Elliot Patterson QLD Elliot Patterson Accepted
817 DEL PIERO ZF Elliot Patterson QLD John Potter Accepted
307 D ARTAGNAN TPH Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Kim Tenkate Accepted

6320 SAN FAMA Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Linda Laing Accepted
6455 BENCHMARK LIVE THE DREAM Erin Flanagan QLD Erin Flanagan Accepted
5841 REMI LORD DARCY Harvey Besley QLD Leesa Deen Accepted
8082 GLENCOE TORINO Isabella Wilkinson-Mcintyre QLD Isabella Wilkinson-Mcintyre Accepted
6955 KABYO PARK FRAULINE Joanna Wright QLD Joanna Wright Accepted
6954 KABYO PARK CHARMED Joanna Wright QLD Joanna Wright Accepted
7106 PROMINENCE Julie Bland QLD Julie Bland Accepted
7312 ELITE RAPHAEL Karen Crommelin QLD Karen Crommelin Accepted
5885 REMI FISHERS GHOST Kelly Woodroffe QLD Kelly Woodroffe Accepted
4445 MOOSIMUS MAXIMUS Kirra-Lee Ayala QLD Emma McBain Accepted
1725 MONEYPENNY I Kristy Battista QLD Kristy Battista Accepted
833 LETS CHARMEUX Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Accepted

6366 FIESTA Madison Clarke QLD Madison Clarke Accepted
7529 REMI VIGNERON Matthew Lord QLD Cheryl O'Brien Accepted
2629 FINCHTON Melanie Schmerglatt QLD Melanie Schmerglatt Accepted
7588 GLENWOOD PARK FFANCIPANTS Racheal Spring QLD Racheal Spring Accepted
5569 MS BOLLINGER Rachelle Hirst NSW Rachelle Hirst Accepted

63 DEHERE TLF Ricky MacMillan QLD Ricky MacMillan Accepted
908 LORD LARRY Robyne Smith NSW Robyne Smith Accepted

4518 REMI LAUSANNE Sally Devlin QLD Sally Devlin Accepted
29 NOCKTURNAL DESPERADOS Sally Evans NSW Sally Evans Accepted

7226 BREEZE FIRST MATE Sara Seagrave QLD Sara Seagrave Accepted
3981 ASHWOOD LONDON PRADA Shannan Connell NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
2318 ASHWOOD S PALLADYN Shannan Connell NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
6943 ASHWOOD PLATINUM AUSTRALIA Sheridyn Ashwood NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
5372 CEE DEE Stephanie Commens QLD Stephanie Commens Accepted
6350 DELILAH ZF Susan Veal QLD Elizabeth Zabell Accepted
439 CAROOL CHARMER Tesse Ferguson NSW Tesse Ferguson Accepted

6330 WUNDERBAR FURST SOHN Theresa Heinrichs QLD Theresa Heinrichs Accepted

952 SHARELLEN GADARENE Jade Wilkinson QLD Jade Wilkinson 1st reserve
7127 CHARMING P Lauren Price QLD Lauren Price 2nd reserve

6320 SAN FAMA Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Linda Laing Withdrawn
6543 LIBERTE PARK CASANOVA Margot Warnett QLD Margot Warnett Withdrawn
2864 AVONDALE CONCERTO Naomi Strong QLD Naomi Strong Withdrawn

                                         Competition 36 - Zebu Designs AAOR Medium Championship 4B & 4C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
6187 FAIRBANKS SAMBA Chloe McDonnell QLD Chloe McDonnell Accepted
6686 HALEEMA TK Fiona Edwards QLD Fiona Edwards Accepted
7005 DE LORENZO K Gwen Paddon NSW Gwen Paddon Accepted
6405 ARNAGE RED CAVIAR Jordan Jolly QLD Jordan Jolly Accepted
8048 EBONY PARK MONTE CARLO Kay Knight NSW Kay Knight Accepted
6629 BYALEE BLITZ Lara Murphy QLD Lara Murphy Accepted
7115 JINGLE JANGLE Melinda Buker QLD Melinda Buker Accepted
6722 HP CHARLIE BROWN Nicolette Cavit QLD Nicolette Cavit Accepted
7288 DON AMOUR Nina Lucas NSW Nina Lucas Accepted
7117 KILLARA PARK MADDISON Pamela Martin QLD Pamela Martin Accepted
5787 BUCKWELL PARK GIRL POWER Sarah Hancock QLD Sarah Hancock Accepted
5372 CEE DEE Stephanie Commens QLD Stephanie Commens Accepted
1011 FONTEYN (ACE) Vanessa Brown QLD Vanessa Brown Accepted
1306 HAWKSTONE SANDRINGHAM Victoria Hawthorne QLD Victoria Hawthorne Accepted
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Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status
4114 COURTLANDS CHARMEUR Claire Wallace QLD Claire Wallace Accepted
6483 FPH SAN DINO Emma Sanders QLD Emma Sanders Accepted
5424 DONTINO Harvey Besley QLD Harvey Besley Accepted
1548 SIEGFRIED HPS Harvey Besley QLD Thomas Staudacher Accepted
6955 KABYO PARK FRAULINE Joanna Wright QLD Joanna Wright Accepted
6954 KABYO PARK CHARMED Joanna Wright QLD Joanna Wright Accepted
7134 KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY Kayla Webb QLD Kayla Webb Accepted
5414 DICAVALLI DECADANCE Kimberley Webb QLD Kimberley Webb Accepted
1725 MONEYPENNY I Kristy Battista QLD Kristy Battista Accepted
7552 BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE Laura-grace Nicholls QLD Laura-Grace Nicholls Accepted
7127 CHARMING P Lauren Price QLD Lauren Price Accepted
7336 FLOWERVALE SANCHITA Lesley Brodbeck QLD Lesley Brodbeck Accepted
8031 GE NEVADA Marcela Adkins QLD Marcela Adkins Accepted
7491 SIRSATION Nicole Magoffin QLD Nicole Magoffin Accepted
1260 HIDDEN VALE GEORGE Piper England QLD Piper England Accepted
4518 REMI LAUSANNE Sally Devlin QLD Sally Devlin Accepted
439 CAROOL CHARMER Tesse Ferguson NSW Tesse Ferguson Accepted

1441 CARDI B Zali Young QLD Zali Young Accepted

2175 TARRENDENE BRADMAN Holly Schoff QLD Holly Schoff Withdrawn
4848 HB FURST CHOICE Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Withdrawn
5961 APH SWASHBUCKLER Madison Hose QLD Madison Hose Withdrawn
3630 FIERCE LOVE Marcela Adkins QLD Marcela Adkins Withdrawn
6543 LIBERTE PARK CASANOVA Margot Warnett QLD Margot Warnett Withdrawn
3476 AVONDALE DESIRE Naomi Strong QLD Naomi Strong Withdrawn
7865 STEGGLES DE LYTE Sarah Honeywell QLD Susan Steggles Withdrawn

        Competition 38 - DQRSC AAOR Elementary Championship 3B & 3C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name State Owner Status

6425 SOMMERVILLE EVELYN Anne Mabardi QLD Anne Mabardi Accepted

966 HV FURSTEN HIGHNESS Belinda Van Berkel NSW Belinda Van Berkel Accepted
7740 WYNSTON D Chrissie Hoffman QLD Chrissie Hoffman Accepted
6084 SHEPHERDS HILL EDWARD Genevieve Frunz QLD Genevieve Frunz Accepted
6005 REMI LADY DARCY Jessica Merlo QLD Jessica Merlo Accepted
1561 ROSETHORN MISTER LINCOLN Karli Colman QLD Karli Colman Accepted
4533 KATIESPERFORMANCE CHARLATION Katie Theuerl QLD Katie Theuerl Accepted
6761 CASAMOUR Katrina Honeyman QLD Katrina Honeyman Accepted
4468 KAH-MAH SUPREMACY Kerry Higham QLD Kerry Higham Accepted
6735 BERTONE Lauren George QLD  Lauren George Family Trust Accepted
5211 NEW WORLD RIVALINO Naomi Nielsen NSW Naomi Nielsen Accepted
5831 MOUNTAIN CREEK MYSTIQUE Rebecca Aitken QLD Rebecca Aitken Accepted
7524 RENLYN TK Rhiannon Dwane QLD Rhiannon Dwane Accepted
6464 FAIRVIEW ARAMIS Sasha Norton QLD Sasha Norton Accepted
4631 DANSON VANITY Sjanie Anderson NSW Sjanie Anderson Accepted
7096 ADLOO ROXY Sonya Spielmann QLD Sonya Spielmann Accepted

6780 ETCHED N STONE Lynda Schultz QLD Therese Brown & Lynda Schultz Withdrawn

       Competition 37 - Horse & Co Open Elementary Championship 3B & 3C
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       Competition 39 - Remi Stud Open Novice Championship 2B & 2C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name Club Owner Status
4114 COURTLANDS CHARMEUR Claire Wallace QLD Claire Wallace Accepted
7642 WILLOWBURN FURSTIN BONNE Danielle Keogh QLD Clare Muller Accepted
4123 FAIRBANKS BELAIR David Stewart QLD David Stewart Accepted
7949 ANARGE RENOIR Emalie Rowan QLD Emalie Rowan Accepted
8001 DAVROL DEXTER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Emma Flavelle-Watts Accepted

P1677 GLAMOUR ROCK BHI Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD Sydney Evans Accepted
6483 FPH SAN DINO Emma Sanders QLD Emma Sanders Accepted
8194 D DUCHESS Emma Thompson QLD Emma Thompson Accepted
6842 HB FRATERNITE Glenda De Wit NSW Glenda De Wit Accepted
645 RODRIGO HPS Harvey Besley QLD Thomas Staudacher Accepted

5424 DONTINO Harvey Besley QLD Jane Bloomfield Accepted
7730 LORDS WYNDCHIME Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Accepted
8130 BELROCK VIENNA Jenna Champion QLD  Belrock Equestrian Accepted
7134 KENLOCK ENFIELD SKY Kayla Webb QLD Kayla Webb Accepted
2833 SILVERCUP ELECTRA Kaz Roe QLD Kaz Roe Accepted
2290 REMI HEIR APPARENT Kelly Woodroffe QLD Kelly Woodroffe Accepted
5414 DICAVALLI DECADANCE Kimberley Webb QLD Kimberley Webb Accepted
1236 FINITA WPH Kristen McAuslan QLD Kristen McAuslan Accepted
8112 KHALID GB Laura Enks NSW Laura Enks Accepted
7552 BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE Laura-grace Nicholls QLD Derryn Nicholls Accepted
8160 BOOROODABIN FORCE Laura-Grace Nicholls QLD Laura-Grace Nicholls Accepted
7948 ARNAGE FLARVIS Lauren Beerling QLD Lauren Beerling Accepted
8031 GE NEVADA Marcela Adkins QLD Marcela Adkins Accepted
5818 ASHWOOD PARK PRINCETON Olivia Tuckwell NSW Sheridyn Ashwood Accepted
1260 HIDDEN VALE GEORGE Piper England QLD Piper England Accepted
5399 RHODIUMS NEW GROOVE Rhiannon Thomas QLD Rhiannon Thomas Accepted
1560 SENZATION Ruby Allen SA Nicole Magoffin Accepted
8245 SPIRIT BLUE Skye Liikanen QLD Skye Liikanen Accepted
4524 DAVROL DIGGITY Susan Veal QLD Elizabeth Zabell Accepted
4589 RAINBOW LODGE OLYMPIC FLAME Tamika Donald QLD Tamika Donald Accepted
8080 GRENWOOD RENDITION Victoria Welch QLD Jane Carcary Accepted
1441 CARDI B Zali Young QLD Zali Young Accepted

2742 BLUEFIELDS FLORENCIA Caroline Bonney QLD Caroline Bonney Withdrawn
2175 TARRENDENE BRADMAN Holly Schoff QLD Holly Schoff Withdrawn
4848 HB FURST CHOICE Lizzie Wilson-Fellows NSW Lizzie Wilson-Fellows Accepted
7723 MR BANKS Morgan Lyall QLD Morgan Lyall Withdrawn
3630 FIERCE LOVE Marcela Adkins QLD Marcela Adkins Withdrawn
1730 ABER DON MI Marvin Smink VIC Pamela Lloyd Withdrawn
3877 SEVENOAKS FENRYS Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan Withdrawn

                     Competition 40 - Aitkens Saddlery AAOR Novice Championship 2B & 2C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name Club Owner Status
8158 ANGARA DARK KNIGHT Alyssa Cornell QLD Alyssa Cornell Accepted
1290 JUSTAPARK PEPITO Amanda Skelton QLD Amanda Skelton Accepted
7718 REGAL QUICK AS A FLASH Georgia Thurgate QLD Georgia Thurgate Accepted
2090 FELICITY R Jana Stadelmann QLD Jana Stadelmann Accepted
1561 ROSETHORN MISTER LINCOLN Karli Colman QLD Karli Colman Accepted
6355 KAZIMIR Kate Farmer QLD Kate Farmer Accepted

89 KINGS TOTAL STAR Keith Smith QLD Keith Smith Accepted
7307 RAVALLE Lara Marwedel QLD Lara Marwedel Accepted
6300 STONEFOX ZARA Linda Janse Van Rensburg QLD Linda Janse Van Rensburg Accepted
5211 NEW WORLD RIVALINO Naomi Nielsen NSW Naomi Nielsen Accepted
7524 RENLYN TK Rhiannon Dwane QLD Rhiannon Dwane Accepted
4631 DANSON VANITY Sjanie Anderson NSW Sjanie Anderson Accepted

5738 KOHINOOR FORTUNE Linda Laing QLD Linda Laing Withdrawn
5097 FAIRBANKS RUPERT Tracey Stinson NSW Tracey Stinson Withdrawn
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            Competition 41 - WestVets Open Preliminary Championship 1B & 1C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name Club Owner Status
963 ZARA Belinda McDonnell QLD Nola Holznagel Accepted

8212 ADRIK H Belinda McDonnell QLD Halle Purcell-Stokes Accepted
7779 FOMANCIER Danielle Keogh QLD Clare Muller Accepted
7642 WILLOWBURN FURSTIN BONNE Danielle Keogh QLD Danielle Keogh Accepted
8194 D DUCHESS Emma Thompson QLD Emma Thompson Accepted
7966 QUARTERSONG Hannah Barker NSW Hannah Barker Accepted
7905 SALIENT PARK BRIDGERTON Harvey Besley QLD Leesa Deen Accepted
645 RODRIGO HPS Harvey Besley QLD Jane Blomfield Accepted

7858 FURSTIN FRANGELICO Harvey Besley QLD Thomas Staudacher Accepted
7730 LORDS WYNDCHIME Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Accepted
8206 KARABIL PARK SANTERIA Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Wendy Hiscoe Accepted
8239 AMAZING GRACIE Jacinta Parry QLD Jacinta Parry Accepted
8174 BELROCK NEIKA Jenna Champion QLD Belrock Equestrian Accepted
8247 BELROCK VIVIANNA Jenna Champion QLD Belrock Equestrian Accepted
2833 SILVERCUP ELECTRA Kaz Roe QLD Kaz Roe Accepted
8246 BANJO HUDSON Laura Enks NSW Laura Enks Accepted
8106 SUMAN THE YAK Laura Enks NSW Laura Enks Accepted
8160 BOOROODABIN FORCE Laura-Grace Nicholls QLD Derryn Nicholls Accepted
1773 WYNARA DAYDREAM Maggie Herring QLD Maggie Herring Accepted
4036 FOREVER ROMANCE SDG Marvin Smink VIC Marvin Smink Accepted
7051 DAITAN JAZZ N JIVE Morgan Knight QLD Morgan Knight Accepted
1560 SENZATION Ruby Allen SA Nicole Magoffin Accepted
7834 GOSSIP BOY Sabrina Ewing QLD Sabrina Ewing Accepted
8245 SPIRIT BLUE Skye Liikanen QLD Skye Liikanen Accepted

P1064 THE SILVER ROSE Tamika Donald QLD Tamika Donald Accepted
4589 RAINBOW LODGE OLYMPIC FLAME Tamika Donald QLD Tamika Donald Accepted
538 QS CHARLESTON Tracey Goss QLD Tracey Goss Accepted

2742 BLUEFIELDS FLORENCIA Caroline Bonney QLD Caroline Bonney Withdrawm
7540 CARRINGTON LODGE NEVAEH Hillary McGregor-Potter QLD Hillary McGregor-Potter Withdrawm
178 SEVERINA Tanisha Ryan NSW Tanisha Ryan Withdrawm

Competition 42 - Boutique Equine AAOR Preliminary Championship 1B & 1C

Bridle No Horse Name Rider Name Club Owner Status
8238 HOLLIGROVE FABERGE Amanda Loneragan QLD Amanda Loneragan Accepted
7648 MONTANGO LODGE COMET Anne-Marie Lasserre QLD Anne-Marie Lasserre Accepted
7904 HARRIS PARK RIORDAN Charlotte Cox QLD Shanna Antrim Accepted
8041 WUNDERBAR VITALITY Emma Moore NSW Emma Moore Accepted
7718 REGAL QUICK AS A FLASH Georgia Thurgate QLD Georgia Thurgate Accepted
7781 QUINTESSENCE R Jana Stadelmann QLD Jana Stadelmann Accepted
2090 FELICITY R Jana Stadelmann QLD Jana Stadelmann Accepted
2363 BRAZZEN ROCK Kylee Chandler QLD Kylee Chandler Accepted
6300 STONEFOX ZARA Linda Janse Van Rensburg QLD Linda Janse Van Rensburg Accepted
7941 MARTINA MCM Rebecca Aitken QLD Rebecca Aitken Accepted
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